FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

Bowmanville, Ontario, Canada.		
(County/District/Regional Municipality/Town	n/City in which premises are situated)	
1 Holt Road South, Bowmanville, ON L1C 3Z8		,
(street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no	o street address, the location of the premises)	
This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement	t:	
U3 Monitoring of Temporary Equipment and Laid-up Systems project (73666) -	- Darlington Refurbishment PO 286354 lines 0001/0004/007.	
(short description of t	the improvement)	
to the above premises was substantially performed on $\frac{04\text{-Oct}}{}$	t-2023	
(date	te substantially performed)	
Date certificate signed: N/A	DocuSigned by: 11/2/2023	
.	Jessica Leveille BDAA0D6839B94CE	
(payment certifier where there is one - signature required)	(owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier - signatures required) DocuSigned by:	
Name of owner: Ontario Power Generation	Surry Sali 11/15/2023	
Address for service: 1 Holt Road South, Bowmanville, C	Ontario Ontario	
Name of contractor: E.S. FOX Limited- Nuclear Services	r'S	
Address for service: 9127 Montrose Road, Niagara Falls	S	
Name of payment certifier (where applicable):N/A		
Address: N/A		
(Use A or B, whichever is appropriate)		
A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:		
·	ises, a legal description of the premises, numbers and addresses for the premises)	
B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to prese	erve lien:	
Darlington Nuclear Generating Station. 1 Holt Rd S,	, Bowmanville, ON L1C 3Z8. Ontario Power Generation	
(if the lien does not attach to the premises, the name and ac	ddress of the person or body to whom the claim for lien must be given)